Packet No.: 07-020

( V )	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 08-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) POBA/REV05 PATENT	SONLY
PODAREVOS	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: F	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jay S. WALKER	Name WALKER DICYTAL LLC
Matthew P. ELLENTHAL	Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC
	Address: 2 High Ridge Park
Additional names(s) of conveying party(jes)	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): 10.14.08, 10.15.08.	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Stamford,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.: CT
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Other	- Additional name(s) & address(cs)
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/251,855 October 15, 2008	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗋 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Jeffrey R. Ambroziak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 47,387	
Address: Walker Digital Management, LLC	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Intellectual Property Department	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2 High Ridge Park	☐ Enclosed
City: Stamford	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: CT	8. Payment Information
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 203-461-7317	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 203-461-7318	b. Deposit Account Number50-0271
Email Address: jambroziak@walkerdigital.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	let a
- Chit	10//4/08
Signature	Date
Carson C. K. Fincham	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

			Docket No.	
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventor; single assignee)		07-020		
his is an As	signment of the following rights,	, title and interest: (check all that app	ly):	
$\boxtimes$	United States of America righ	its, title and interest in the invention		
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Applicat	ion Serial No. <u>12/251,855</u>		
	<del>-</del>	Date of Filing: <u>10/15/08</u>		
$\boxtimes$		tent Application Serial No. <u>60/979<b>,</b>995</u>		
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent A	pplication Serial No		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the 1	Invention			
		NO DEMORGED A ARCHMODIZED I	ENIVID ONIMENIT	
	APPLICATIONS FOR GAMII	NG DEVICES IN A NETWORKED F	ZIN Y IKOINIVIEIN I	
Inventors (a	ussignors)			
•	Name		ddress	
ſay S. Walk		260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	
	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg		
	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	
	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	
	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	
	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	
	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	
	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	
	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	
	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	
Jay S. Walk	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	
	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	
Matthew P.	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	
	er	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridg 10 Keelers Ridge Road,	refield, CT 06877, U.S.A.	

PATENT
REEL: 021737 FRAME: 0462

Page 2 of 6

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventor; single assignee)

Docket No. 07 - 020

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signagtures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next; page)

Name	Signature/Date	

**REEL: 021737 FRAME: 0463** 

Page 3 of 6

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventor; single assignee)

Docket No. 07-020

<u>Notarization</u>

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

	in the year <u>200</u>	Executed this H day of October
	Connecticut	tamford
	(state)	(city)
S Walker	(Signature of Inventor) J	
, rrumor	(Signature of Inventor) 3	Cassatiant
		e or Connecticut
	17	enty of Fairtield
resented that he or she is authorized to	Jay S. Walker	ore me personally appeared
2008	free act and deed and also r	acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
	in the year	cute the same this 1974 day of 6 C+6
(Mapatte	Mauraen	NOTARY PUBLIC
	(Notary Public)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010
		जात सम्बद्ध करात ।। अस्तु कर्युक्त
	, in the year 20	Executed this 15th day of October
	Connecticut	
	(state)	Stamford
	(State)	(city)
thew P. Ellenthal	(Signature of Inventor)	<b>A</b>
		te of Connecticut
		unty of Foictield
	Matthew P. Ellenthal	c 11
resented that he or she is authorized to	a free act and deed and also	a acknowledged the foregoing instrument to b
<u>2008</u>	$R = \int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$ , in the ye	ocute the same this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of Octob
$A \cap A$	~~ <u>`</u>	MAUREEN A. CHIAPPETTA
A. Muppetta	My aureon	NOTARY PUBLIC
	(Molary Public)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2010
_	, in the year _	Executed thisday of
	1100	
	(state)	(city)
	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Dignuture of thremor)	
		•
4.		
presented that he or she is authorized t	C	fore me personally appeared
oresented that he or she is dutionized t	a tree act and deed and also	ha acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
'	, in the y	ecute the same this day of
	(Notary Public)	
presented that he or she is auth	a free act and deed and also , in the y	ate of ounty of fore me personally appeared ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to b ecute the same this day of

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021737 FRAME: 0464** 

Telephone: (203) 461-7000 Facsimile: (203) 461-7300

## Walker Digital Management, LLC



То:	Assignment Recordation	on Division From:	Leann Baker	
Fax:	(571) 273-0140	Pages:	5	
Phone:	(571) 272-3350	Date:	October 16th, 200	8
Rei	12/251855	Phone:	203-461-7116	
ΧU	Irgent X For Review	☐ Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Re: U.S. Application No. 12/251855

Attorney Docket No.: 07-020

Titled: "APPLICATIONS FOR GAMING DEVICES IN A NETWORKED ENVIRONMENT"

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY **FACSIMILE**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is Facsimile Transmitted (fax no. 571-273-0140) to the: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 16th, 2008.

Dated: 10/16/08 By:

LEANN BAKER

This facsimile is confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, disclosure, copying or dissemination of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by collect telephone or facsimile and return the original to us by mail. Thank you.

> PATENT **REEL: 021737 FRAME: 0465**

**RECORDED: 10/23/2008**